

Sulochana Kumari & Ors vs Surinder & Ors

13.01.2020

Present: Plaintiff in person with ld. Counsel.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

Ld. Counsel for all the defendants except defendant no. 6.

None for defendant no. 6.

Matter today listed for cross examination of PW1, however, today both the stenos posted in this court are on leave and substitute steno is busy in recording of evidence in another case.

On request, put up for cross examination of PW1 on
04/02/2020.

(Shivali Sharma)
ADJ-03/West/THC/Delhi
13.01.2020